

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1353 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 16, delete "legislative" and insert "executive"

1.3 Page 2, line 4, after the period, insert "The council must include at least five females."

1.4 Page 3, line 22, delete "executive committee of the"

1.5 Page 3, line 27, after the period, insert "The executive director and other council
1.6 staff are executive branch employees."

1.7 Page 3, line 28, after "Duties" insert "of council" and after "(a)" insert
1.8 "A council must work for the implementation of economic, social, legal, and political
1.9 equality for its constituency. The council shall work with the legislature and governor to
1.10 carry out this work by performing the duties in this section.

1.11 (b) "

1.12 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.13 Page 3, line 29, delete "includes" and insert "may include"

1.14 Page 3, line 34, delete "includes" and insert "may include"

1.15 Page 3, line 36, after the period, insert "This may also include making
1.16 recommendations regarding the state's affirmative action program and the state's targeted
1.17 group small business program."

1.18 Page 4, line 3, delete "includes" and insert "may include"

1.19 Page 4, line 6, delete "includes" and insert "may include"

1.20 Page 4, after line 15, insert:

1.21 "Subd. 7. **Duties of council members.** A council member shall:

1.22 (1) attend and participate in scheduled meetings and be prepared by reviewing
1.23 meeting notes;

1.24 (2) maintain and build communication with the community represented;

1.25 (3) collaborate with the council and executive director in carrying out the council's
1.26 duties; and

2.1 (4) participate in activities the council or executive director deem appropriate and
2.2 necessary to facilitate the goals and duties of the council."

2.3 Page 4, delete subdivision 7 and insert:

2.4 "Subd. 8. **Powers.** A council may enter into a contract for its purposes. A council
2.5 may accept gifts, grants, and funds, and these are appropriated to the council for the
2.6 purpose for which received."

2.7 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

2.8 Page 4, line 22, after "plan" insert "to meet its statutory duties,"

2.9 Page 4, line 26, delete "a"

2.10 Page 4, line 27, delete "council must request"

2.11 Page 4, line 28, delete "to appear before the" and insert "must each schedule hearings
2.12 at which the councils must present the annual reports."

2.13 Page 4, line 29, delete "committees to present the annual report"

2.14 Page 4, line 32, after "the" insert "statutory"

2.15 Page 4, line 33, after "primary" insert "statutory"

2.16 Page 5, line 14, before the period, insert ", or on another date determined by the
2.17 Legislative Coordinating Commission"

2.18 Amend the title accordingly